
 

 
No. F. 9 /MICRO/2025/02                                                                            Dated : 17/01/2025 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
Quotations in sealed cover are invited from reputed/authorized suppliers/dealers 

for supplying the following item listed below. The rate may be quoted per unit 

price of the item. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quotations complete in all respect should reach the undersigned on or before 

31/01/2025 in the Department of Biotechnology & Bioinformatics, NEHU, 

Shillong. Quotation should be submitted in hard copy in a sealed envelope 

superscribed as  “NIQ No. F.9 /MICRO/2025/02  Dated: 17/01/2025”. 

Quotations received after the due date will not be entertained. 

Terms & Conditions: 

1. The quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes and other charges till delivery 

to the Microbiology Laboratory, Department of Biotechnology & 

Bioinformatics, NEHU, Shillong-793022. 

2. The quoted rates should be valid at least for this financial year. 

3. Interested firms should submit the quotations along with the relevant 

certificates and documents. 

4. The quotations should be submitted to the Microbiology Laboratory, 

Department of Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, NEHU, Shillong within 10 

days of the appearance of the notice. 

 
Prof. S. R. Joshi 

Microbiology Laboratory, 

Department of Biotechnology and Bioinformatics, 

NEHU, Shillong-793022    

Sl No. Particulars Company Product 

Code 

1.  PRIMER – GLOM1310F IDT  

2.  PRIMER – GLOM 5.8R IDT  

3.  PRIMER – ARCH1311F IDT  

4.  PRIMER- ACAU1660F IDT  

5.  PRIMER – LETC1670F IDT  

6.  CHLORAL HYDRATE MERCK C8383 

7.  PRIMER – recA IDT  

8.  PRIMER – nodA IDT  

9.  PRIMER – nodC IDT  

10.  PRIMER – nifH IDT  

11.  PRIMER – nifK IDT  


